

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2606/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2018
in CRREV No. 62/2007 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir At
Jammu)

RANJIT SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
IA No.45803/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, AOR
Mr. Om Prakash Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Rahel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

The special leave petition is dismissed qua petitioner no.2,
Kulbir Singh.

Insofar as petitioner no.1-Ranjit Singh is concerned, issue
notice to the respondent-State, returnable on Monday, the 6th May,
2019.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted
two days' time so that the petitioners shall surrender before the
concerned police station on Monday, the 1st April, 2019.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER