

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.2606/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2018 in CRREV No.62/2007 passed by the High Court Of J&K At Jammu)

RANJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.45803/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice was issued in the matter on 29.03.2019. However, none has entered appearance on behalf of the State.

Let a copy of the petition be served upon Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, learned Standing Counsel for the State.

List this matter on 15.07.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER